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Things Prohibited

Caution

EN
Do not use if pregnant or in menstrual period. In 
case of using, follow the doctor's advice.

This is a household electronic healthcare product 
and shall not be used as medical device or for 
diagnosis, treatment or other commercial pur-
poses.

Before use, remove accessories around the 
massage area or other items that may affect the 
massage.

Stop using if pain or discomfort occurs in the 
massage area.

Not for use by children under 8. Children aged 
from 8 to 12 are not recommended to use this 
product unless they have been given supervision 
or instruction concerning use of this product by 
parents or guardians.

43

Read the Instructions Manual carefully. Avoid 
long-time continuous use of this product to pre-
vent muscle pain caused by excessive massage.

Do not use if suffering from heart disease (or with 
a history of heart disease), acute disease, skin 
disease, malignant tumors, blood disease (such 
as bleeding), osteoporosis, soft tissue disease, 
stroke or other physical discomforts.

Not for use by persons who feel painful to move 
or with physical or mental discomforts or intel-
lectual disabilities. In case of using, follow the 
doctor's advice.

Do not use on surgical wounds or damaged/bro-
ken skin or area with inflammation or congestion.

Do not use this product while driving or conduct-
ing precision operations.

20200811-经络枪M0210-3语说明书（标准版）.indd   3-4 2020/8/13   下午3:31



During use, if exceptions occur to the product, 
cut off power supply immediately and contact the 
customer service hotline. Do not disassemble or 
repair it by yourself.

Persons who are not sensitive to heat shall be 
careful during use as the surface of the product 
may be heated.

When using under other specif ic conditions, 
please observe safety regulations.

Product Care

Clean the surface of the product with soft wet 
cloth or a 75% alcohol pad. Do not rinse.

Charge the product with the charging device 
provided by our Company. Beware of electricity 
safety.

Keep the product away from water, fire and corro-
sive environment.

65

Must Know
This massage head is made of food-grade silicone/metal that 
can directly contact the skin. Please read the Instructions 
Manual carefully before use to avoid skin damage.

※Usage Frequency 
Twice daily (morning and evening) for no longer than 10 min-
utes each is recommended.

※ Cautions before Use
1 Do not use with wet hands.
2 Stop use and seek medical attention if pain or burning occurs 
in the massage area.

※ After Use
The massage area may become red and hot (warm) in a short 
time, which is normal and will recover soon.

※ How to Clean
1 Clean the surface of the product with soft wet cloth or a 75% 
alcohol pad. Do not rinse. (For plastic and other smooth surface)

※ Others
This product may drone, purr or rap during normal use, which 
is normal.

EN

NOTES
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PRO
DUCT CO

NFIGURATIO
N

replaceable massage heads

adapter storage bag Operation 
Manual

Breo Mini Massage Gun

PRO
DUCT FEATURES

Thump massage Lightweight
and convenient

Minimalistic 
design

entry luxe 
color
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NAM
E O

F EACH PART

knob switch

Massage heads

charging port

EN Instructions
Indicator
Red light blinks when battery is low (slow blinking: once every 1s). 
Red light blinks when charging.
Green light on once fully charged.
Red light on in case of overcurrent protection, and the device 
stops working.
The indicator turns purple when the pressure returns to nor-
mal, and the device continues working.
Switch 0
Turn off the device. 
Switch 01
Gentle massage mode. 
Switch 02
Moderate massage mode. 
Switch 03
Strong massage mode.moving and rotating from back to front 
with heat function off.
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PRO
DUCT O

PERATIO
N gear

indicator LED

Charging Methods
1 Insert the DC plug into the DC port of the device.
2 Plug the power adapter into the socket.
Red light blinks when charging and keeps on once fully 
charged.

※It is normal for the device and the power adapter to heat up a 
little while charging.

Charging Time
1 The charging time is 2 to 3 hours.
2 Once fully charged, it can be used 15 times for 10 minutes 
each time.
(It may vary in environments of differents temperatures)

Battery
The indicator blinks when the battery is low. Please charge 
before use again.

After Charging
Unplug the power adapter and the DC plug.

EN

20200811-经络枪M0210-3语说明书（标准版）.indd   11-12 2020/8/13   下午3:31



13 14

How to Use
Do not use while charging. Please unplug the power adapter 
once fully charged. 
Power on
rotate the knob switch to turn on the power, and the device 
starts with the indicator on. 
Mode description
Adjust your favorite massage mode by rotating the knob 
switch according to your own needs. 
Switch 0
Turn off the device. 
Switch 01
Gentle massage mode, body refreshing (2,000 rpm)
Switch 02
Moderate massage mode, relax the body (2,600 rpm)
Switch 03
Strong massage mode, relieving painful and sore muscles 
(3,100 rpm)

EN
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Power off
Automatic shutdown: the device will automatically shutdown 
with the indicator off after using for a total of 10 minutes. 
Turn the knob switch to OFF  manually and restart if needed. 
Manual shutdown: turn the knob switch to O, and the device 
will turn off with the indicator off.
Protection mechanism
1 Equipped with overcurrent protection. Excessive pressure 
on the massage head may affect health. To ensure safety, the 
device will automatically stop working, with the red indicator 
on. In this occasion, please move away the massage head 
from the body until the indicator turns purple before return-
ing to nomal use. 
2 Equipped with over-heat protection. Continuous use may 
cause the motor in the handle to heat up. The device will 
automatically stop working when it detects an over-heat in 
the motor, with the red light on. In this occatsion, please stop 
using the device until the indicator turns purple.

Operation steps for battery removal 
1 Cut off the external power supply, and remove the product 
housing;
2 Disconnect the power supply to the battery;
3 Remove the battery;
4 Place the waste battery at a fixed recycling station;
5 Please observe local environmental protection laws and 
waste disposal guidance and protect the environment.  

Notes
- Remove the battery out of the appliance before scrapping 
the appliance;
- The appliance must be disconnected from power supply 
before removing the battery;
- The battery should be disposed of safely.  

EN

Except professionals, no one shall attempt to 
remove the battery!
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Troubleshooting
If any faults occur during use, please check the following. If 
problem still exists or the product doesn't work well, please cut 
off power supply and send it to professional and technical staff 
for repair. Do not disassemble it by yourself!

EN

If you have any issues, questions or feedback, please send an 
email to support@breocare.com  or call us at 866-546-3587. We 
are always happy to help.

Symptom Possible cause Basic solution

Power-on failure Check whether the 
battery level is too low

Check whether the 
battery level is low

If yes, please charge the 
battery timely

If yes, please charge the 
battery timely

Low massage 
intensity

Storage
When the device is stored for more than 3 months, check the 
device and recharge it before using. Do not store the device 
closely against the ground, wall or ceiling.
Store in a well-ventilated place and avoid direct sunlight and 
harmful erosion.

Transport
The product is packed with simple anti-vibration measures for 
transportation by air, railway, highway and sea. Avoid rain, snow 
and collision shall be avoided and do not leave it upside down.

Power Check 
Check the power supply. Do not start the machine if power sup-
ply exceeds the allowed input.

Maintenance
Take measures against moisture, rodents and pollution. Turn 
the machine off before cleaning. Store the machine in a safe 
place after use. Do not place heavy items on the machine. If any 
fault occurs, call professional and technical staff for repair. Do 

EN

PROTECTIO
N
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not disassemble the machine if you are non-professional.

Disposal and Recycling
This product cannot be discarded as household waste. Please 
follow local environment laws and guidelines when you have 
decided to discard this product.

Please remember to respect the local regulations: hand in the 
non-working electrical equipments to an appropriate waste 
disposal centre. The packaging material is recyclable. Dispose 
of the packaging in an environmentally friendly manner and 
make it available for the recyclable material collection-service.
This appliance can be used by children aged from 8 years and 
above and persons with reduced physical, sensory or mental 
capabilities or lack of experience and knowledge if they have 
been given supervision or instruction concerning use of the 
appliance in a safe way and understand the hazards involved. 
Children shall not play with the appliance. Cleaning and user 
maintenance shall not be made by children without supervi-
sion.

This device complies with Par t 15 of the FCC Rules. Op -

eration is subject to the following two conditions: (1) this 
device may not cause harmful inter ference, and (2) this 
dev ice mus t accept any inter ference recei ved, inc lud -
ing inter ference that may cause undesired operat ion. 
The statements should be displayed in the user manual: 
changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party 
responsible for compliance could void the user’s authority to 
operate the equipment.
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EN Product name

Product model

Rated voltage

Rated power

Battery capacity

Product weight

Product size

Acupoint Mini

Sport-M0210

25W

1900mAh

455g

L142.5×W94.8×H48(mm)

15V             

Shenzhen Breo Technology Co., LTD
19/F, Hisense Southern Building, No.1777 Chuangye Road, Yuehai Street, 
Nanshan District, Shenzhen 518054, China
T: 400-830-9701      www.breo.com
support@breocare.com
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禁止CN

按摩部位实施过手术或有皮肤损伤、红肿炎症、
淤血等不适症状者请勿使用。

请仔细阅读使用说明，不要长时间连续使用本产
品，防止因过度按摩造成肌肉疼痛。

有心脏病或病史者、急性病患者、皮 肤 病患者、
恶性肿瘤患者、出血倾向等血液病者、骨质疏松、
软组织疾病者、中风等身体异常者请勿使用。

有 行 动 迟 缓、身心 功 能 不 适 或 智 能 障 碍 者 请 勿
使用，若需使用请遵照医嘱。

孕妇、月经期不建议使 用按摩器，若需使 用请遵
照医嘱。

8 岁以下儿童禁止使 用，6-12 岁儿童必须在父母
或有监督能力人的指导和看护下使用。

请勿在精密操作或驾驶时使用本产品。

23

使用注意

本产品为家用电子保健产品，不作为医疗器械，
不适用于诊断、治疗和其他商业用途。

使 用前，请摘除按摩部位的饰品或其他可能影响
按摩的物品。

使 用 中，按 摩 部 位 如 有 疼 痛 或 不 适 者 请 停止 使
用。

在其他特定环境下使用时，请遵守安全法规。

使 用时，如 产品出现 异常现象，请立即 切断电源
并联系客服热线，请勿自行拆装修理。

器具有发热表面，对热不敏感的人在使用时需要
注意。
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请使用本公司配置的充电设备对产品进行充电，
并注意用电安全。

请将本产品远离水源、火源及具有腐蚀性的环境。

如 需 清 洁 外观，可用抹 布 蘸 水 或 75% 酒 精 擦 拭
光洁表面，请勿使用水冲洗。

产品保护 必备知识
本产品按摩头为食品级硅胶，可直接接触皮肤，使用前请仔细
阅读说明书，避免造成皮肤损伤。

※使用频率
建议运动或久坐后使用，每天使用 2 次，每次使用时间控制在
10 分钟内。

※使用前注意
1 双手潮湿时，请勿操作产品。
2 如果按摩区域出现疼痛或灼热，请停止使用并咨询医师。

※使用后的状态
按摩区域可能短时间发红，属于正常现象，过一段时间就会恢复。

※产品清洁
如需清洁外观，可用抹布蘸水或 75% 酒精擦拭光洁表面，请勿
使用水冲洗。

※其它
产品在正常使用过程中会出现“嗡”声音，属于产品正常运作时
发出的声响。

CN
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产
品
配
置

28

产
品
特
点

捶打按摩 轻巧便携 轻奢配色极简设计

主机 替换按摩头

说明书便携收纳袋适配器
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各
部
份
名
称

30

旋钮开关

按摩头可替换

充电孔

CN 产品操作
指示灯

当电池电量低时，红色闪烁（慢闪：每隔 1s 闪一下）

充电过程中，指示灯闪烁红色

电池充满后，指示灯绿色常亮

当过流保护时，机器暂停工作，指示灯呈红色常亮

压力恢复正常后，指示灯变为紫色，机器继续工作

0 档

关闭产品

01 档

低速定速按摩

02 档

中档定速按摩

03 档

强劲定速按摩
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产
品
操
作

电源指示灯

档位

CN 充电方法
1 将适配器的 DC 插头插入主机的充电口。

2 将电源适配器插入插座。

充电过程中，指示灯闪烁红色，充电完成以后，指示灯常亮。
※ 充电当中主机和电源适配器稍稍发热属于正常现象。

充电时间

1 充电时间为 2-3 小时。

2 在充满电时，每次使用 10 分钟的情况下，可以使用 15 次。

（由于周围的使用温度不同，会有微弱差异）

电量

当产品电量不足时，指示灯开始闪烁，请充电后继续使用。

充电结束后

拔下电源适配器，将 DC 插头从主机拔下。
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正确的使用方法
本产品不能在充电的同时使用。请在充电结束之后，将电源适
配器拔下后使用。

开机使用

旋转旋钮开关，就可以打开电源，随后指示灯点亮，机器启动

档位说明

根据自己的需求，旋转旋钮开关可调整自己最喜欢的按摩档位

0 档

关闭产品

01 档

低速定速按摩，转速 2000 转 / 分钟，疏通激活

02 档

中档定速按摩，转速 2600 转 / 分钟，放松身体

03 档

强劲定速按摩，转速 3100 转 / 分钟，排酸解痛

CN
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产品关机

手动关机

将旋钮开关旋至 O 档，机器停止，指示灯熄灭，产品关机。

保护机制

1 产品配备过流保护功能，使用产品时顶压力度过大可能影响
健康，为保护人体安全机器会自动停止工作，指示灯呈红色常亮。
此时请移开按摩头短暂等待，待指示灯变为紫色后，即可恢复

正常使用。

2 产品配备过温保护功能，连续多次使用可能导致手柄内马达
发热，温度过高时会开启自动保护，机器停止工作，指示灯呈红
色常亮。此时请暂停使用，待指示灯变为紫色后可恢复正常使
用。 

产品废弃要求

注意

- 在废弃本产品前，应法规要求，须将电池取出；

- 在取出电池时，产品必须要断电；

- 电池应按照法律法规，安全处置。

拆卸电池操作步骤

1 切断外接电源，拆掉产品外壳；

2 拔掉电池上的电源；

3 拆卸电池；

4 废弃电池请放置到固定的回收点；

5 请遵守当地环境保护法律与废弃指南，爱护环境。

CN

非专业人员请勿自行拆卸！
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故障检修

使 用操作时如出现故障，请进行以下检查，如果无法排除故障
或本产品仍无法理想操作，请切断电源，应由专业技术人员维修，
请勿自行拆装本产品！

CN

基本故障

无法开机

按摩力度弱

可能引发的原因

电池电量是否不足

电池电量是否微弱

基本解决方法

如果是，请及时充电

如果是，请及时充电

如排查后仍无法解决，请致电售后电话：400-830-9700。

本产品有害物质名称及含量标识如下表CN

环保使用期限说明
此电子电器产品在说明书所述的使用条件下使用本产品。含有
的有害物质或元素不致发生外泄，不致对环境造成污染或对人
身、财产造成严重损害的期限为 10 年。

本表格依据 SJ/T 11364 的规定编制 
※：电路板组件包括印刷电路板机器构成的零部件，如电阻、电容、集成
电路、连接器等。○：表示该有害物质在该部件所有均质材料中的含量
均在 GB/T26572 规定的限量要求以下。×：表示该有害物质至少在该部
件的某一均质材料中的含量超出 GB/T26572 规定的限量要求。

部件名称

电路板组件 ※

金属件

橡胶件

导线

电机类

外壳

有害物质

铅
pb

汞
Hg

镉
Cd

六价铬
Cr

多溴联苯
PBB

多溴二苯醚
PBDE

环
保
卡
信
息
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贮存
贮存期超过 3 个月时，应开箱检查对机器重新充电再使用。放
置时不可紧靠地面、墙壁和房顶。
室内应通风良好，避免强烈日光照射和腐蚀气体侵蚀。

运输
产品包装设有简易防震设施，适合航空、铁路、公路及轮船运输，
应避免雨、雪淋溅，倒置和碰撞。

电源检查
检查供电电源，若电源电压超出规定的范围时不得开机使用。

保养
采取防潮、防鼠、防污染措施。清洁时应在关机的状态下进行。
使 用后应将仪器放置于安全场所，切勿在仪器上搁置重物。当
出现故障时应请专业技术人员维修，非专业人员不可自行拆装
产品。

弃置与回收
本产品不应随居家废弃物一起丢弃。当您决定弃置本产品时，
请遵照当地环境法律与指南丢弃。

CN
保
护

CN 产品名称

产品型号

额定电压

额定功率

电池容量

产品重量

产品尺寸

执行标准

倍轻松迷你经络枪

Sport-M0210

25W

1900mAh

主机 455g

主机 L142.5×W94.8×H48(mm)

GB4706.1-2005 GB4706.10-2008

GB 4343.1-2018

15V 

深圳市倍轻松科技股份有限公司

深圳市南山区创业路 1777 号海信南方大厦 19 楼
T: 400-830-9700    www.breo.com

生产地 中国大陆
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注意事項

產品配置

產品特點

產品操作

産品廢棄要求

故障檢修

保護

產品資料

禁止事項

按摩部位接受過手術或有皮膚損傷、紅腫炎症、
淤血等不適症狀者請勿使用。

請仔細閱讀使用說明書，勿長時間連續使用本產
品，防止因過度按摩造成肌肉疼痛。

有心 臟 病或病史者、急性病患者、皮 膚病患者、
惡性腫瘤患者、出血傾向等血液病者、骨質疏鬆、
軟組織疾病者、中風等身體異常者請勿使用。

動作緩慢、身心功能不適或智力障礙者請勿使用，
若需使用請謹遵醫囑。

孕婦、月經期不建議 使 用按摩器，若需使 用請謹
遵醫囑。

8 歲以下兒童禁止使用，8-12 歲兒童必須在父母
或有監督能力的人指導及看護下使用。（海外）

請勿在進行精密操作或駕駛時使用本產品。
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使用注意事項

本產品為家用電子保健產品，不作為醫療器械，
不適用於診斷、治療及其他商業用途。

使用前，請摘除按摩部位的飾物或其他可能影響
按摩的物件。

使用中，按摩部位如有疼痛或不適者請停止使用。

在其他特定環境下使用時，請遵守安全法例。

使 用時，如產品出現 異常現象，請立即切斷電源
並致電客服熱線，請勿自行拆裝修理。

器具有發熱表面，對熱不敏感的人在使用時需要
注意。

請使用本公司配置的充電設備為產品充電，並注
意用電安全。

請 將本 產 品 遠 離 水 源、火 源 及 具 有腐 蝕 性 的 環
境。

如需 清 潔 外 觀，可用抹 布沾 水 或 75% 酒 精 擦 拭
光潔表面，請勿用水沖洗。

產品保護
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必備知識
本產品按摩頭為食品級矽膠／金屬，可直接 接觸皮膚，使 用前
請仔細閱讀說明書，避免造成皮膚損傷。

※使用頻率
建議每天早晚各使用一次，每次使用時間控制在 10 分鐘內。

※使用前注意事項
1. 雙手潮濕時，請勿操作本產品。
2. 如果按摩區域出現疼痛或灼熱，請停止使用並諮詢醫生。

※使用後的狀態
按摩部位可能短時間發紅發熱，屬於正常現象，過一段時間就會
恢復。

※產品清潔
如需清潔外觀，可用抹布沾水或 75% 酒精擦拭光潔表面，請勿
用水沖洗。

※其它
產品在正常使用過程中會出現「嗡」、「噗」、「嘣」等聲音，屬
於產品正常運行時發出的聲響。

Z H
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產
品
配
置

主機 替換按摩頭

說明書收納袋適配器
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產
品
特
點

捶打按摩 輕巧便攜 輕奢配色極簡設計

各
部
份
名
稱

旋鈕開關

按摩頭

充電口
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產品操作
指示燈

當電池電量低時，指示燈呈紅色閃爍（慢閃：每隔 1 秒閃一下）

充電過程中，指示燈呈閃爍紅色

電池充滿後，指示燈呈綠色常亮

當過流保護時，機器暫停工作，指示燈呈紅色常亮

壓力恢復正常後，指示燈變為紫色，機器繼續工作

0 檔

關閉產品

01 檔

低速定速按摩

02 檔

中檔定速按摩

03 檔

強勁定速按摩

Z H
TW

產
品
操
作

電源指示燈

檔位
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充電方法
1. 將 DC 插頭插入主機的 DC 插口。

2. 將電源適配器插入插座。 

充電過程中，指示燈呈閃爍紅色，充電完成後，指示燈常亮。

※ 充電時主機和電源適配器輕微發熱屬於正常現象。

充電時間

1. 充電時間為 2 至 3 小時。

2. 在充滿電時，每次使用 10 分鐘的情況下，可以使用 15 次。

（由于周围的使用温度不同，会有微弱差异）

電量

當產品電量不足時，指示燈開始閃爍，請充電後繼續使用。

充電結束後

拔下電源適配器，將 DC 插頭從主機拔下。

Z H
TW
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正確的使用方法
本產品不能在充電狀態下使用。請在充電結束後，將電源適配
器拔下後才使用。

開機使用

旋轉旋鈕開關，即可開啟電源，隨後指示燈點亮，機器啟動。

檔位說明

根據自己的需求，旋轉旋鈕開關可調整自己最喜歡的按摩檔位。

0 檔

關閉產品

01 檔

低速定速按摩，轉速 2000 轉 / 分鐘，疏通激活

02 檔

中檔定速按摩，轉速 2600 轉 / 分鐘，放松身體

03 檔

強勁定速按摩，轉速 3100 轉 / 分鐘，排酸解痛

Z H
TW

產品關機

自動關機

累計使用 10 分鐘後，產品指示燈熄滅，產品會自動關機，若需
繼續使用須將旋鈕開關旋至 OFF 檔後再重新啟動。

手動關機

將旋鈕開關旋至 O 檔，機器停止，指示燈熄滅，產品關機。

保護機制

1 產品配備過流保護功能，使用產品時頂壓力度過大可能會影
響健康，為保護人體安全機器會自動停止工作，指示燈呈紅色
常亮。此時請移開按摩頭短暫等待，待指示燈變為紫色後，即
可恢復正常使用。

2 產品配備過溫保護功能，連續多次使用可能導致手柄內馬達
發熱，溫度過高時會開啟自動保護，機器停止工作，指示燈呈紅
色常亮。此時請暫停使用，待指示燈變為紫色後可恢復正常使
用。 
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产品废弃要求

注意

－在棄置本產品前，按照法例要求，須先將電池取出；

－取出電池時，產品必須斷電；

－電池應按照法律及規例，安全處置。

拆卸電池操作步驟

1 切斷外接電源，拆掉產品外殼；

2 拔掉電池上的電源；

3 拆卸電池；

4 廢棄電池請放置到固定的回收點；

5 請遵守當地環境保護法律與廢棄指南，愛護環境。

非專業人員請勿自行拆卸！

Z H
TW

故障檢修

使用及操作時如出現故障，請進行以下檢查。如果無法排除故
障或本產品仍無法理想操作，請切斷電源，並由專業技術人員
維修，請勿自行拆裝本產品！

基本故障

無法開機

按摩力度弱

可能引發的原因

電池電量是否不足

電池電量是否微弱

基本排除方法

如果是，請及時充電

如果是，請及時充電

如排查後仍無法解決，請致電客服熱線：400-830-9700。

Z H
TW
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貯存
貯存期超過 3 個月時，應開箱進行檢查並為機器重新充電才再
使用。放置時不可緊靠地面、牆壁和房頂。
室內應通風良好，避免強烈日光照射和腐蝕氣體侵蝕。

运输
產品包裝  設有簡易防震設施，適合航空、鐵路、公路及輪船運輸，
應避免雨、雪淋濺、倒置和碰撞。

電源檢查
檢查供電電源，若電源電壓超出規定的範圍時不得開機使用。

保養
採取防潮、防鼠、防污染措施。清潔時應在關機狀態下進行。使
用後 應將儀器放置於安全場所，切勿在儀器上擱置重物。當出
現故障時應請專業技術人員維修，非專業人員不可自行拆裝本
產品。

棄置與回收
本產品不應隨家居廢棄物一起丟棄。當您決定棄置本產品時，
請遵照當地環境法律與指南丟棄。

保
護

產品名稱

產品型號

額定電壓

額定功率

電池容量

產品重量

產品尺寸

倍輕松迷妳經絡槍

Sport-M0210

15V     

25W

1900mAh

主機 455g

主機 L142.5×W94.8×H48(mm)

深圳市倍輕松科技股份有限公司
香港國際機埸一號客運大樓 7 樓離境大堂 7T098A 誧
T: +852 2793 1292    www. breo.com
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